# TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

ETAS ID: TM457520

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
IPR Pharmaceuticals, Inc.		12/21/2017	Corporation: PUERTO RICO

## **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	AstraZeneca UK Limited	
Street Address:	1 Francis Crick Avenue	
Internal Address:	Cambridge Biomedical Campus	
City:	Cambridge	
State/Country:	UNITED KINGDOM	
Postal Code:	CB2 0AA	
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: UNITED KINGDOM	

### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	1574288	CASODEX

### CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 3028859717

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 3028854268

Email: trademarks@astrazeneca.com

Correspondent Name: Wm. Charles Saunders

Address Line 1: 1800 Concord Pike, FOP3-318

Address Line 4: Wilmington, DELAWARE 19850-5437

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	Z05918/US/2
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Wm. Charles Saunders
SIGNATURE:	/wcs/
DATE SIGNED:	01/09/2018

**Total Attachments: 1** 

source=CASODEX\_TM assignment\_from IPR to AZUK\_12212017#page1.tif

**TRADEMARK** REEL: 006246 FRAME: 0827

900435028

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

This Assignment is made and entered into this 21st day of December 2017,

between IPR Pharmaceuticals, Inc. a corporation organized and existing under the laws of the

Commonwealth of Puerto Rico ("Assignor"), and AstraZeneca UK Limited, a company organized

and existing under the laws of the United Kingdom ("Assignee");

WHEREAS, Assignor is the owner of US Trademark Registration Number

1,574,288 for the mark CASODEX (the "Trademark");

WHEREAS, Assignee is desirous of confirming as a matter of record its acquisition

of the Trademark, including Registration Number 1,574,288, together with the goodwill of the

business associated with the Trademark;

NOW, THEREFORE, for \$1.00, and other good and valuable consideration, the

receipt and sufficiency of which are acknowledged, Assignor assigns to Assignee all rights, title

and interest in and to the Trademark, including Registration Number 1,574,288, together with

the good will of the business symbolized by the Trademark.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Assignor executes this Assignment as of the date

above.

IPR PHARMACEUTICALS, INC.

Dario Benrubi

Chief Financial Officer

TRADEMARK
REEL: 006246 FRAME: 0828

**RECORDED: 01/10/2018**